

5TH UUM INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (IBMC 2024)

Dear Prof./Dr./Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to announce Institute of Shariah Governance and Islamic Finance (ISGaIF), Islamic Business School, Universiti Utara Malaysia will be organising the following conference:

The 5th UUM International Islamic Business Management Conference 2024 (IBMC2024) (Physical and Virtual Conference)

Theme : Empowering Halal Green Economy and Digitalisation Towards Maqasid Shariah
Venue : Bertam Resort, Penang
Date : 17 - 18 September 2024

For Registration: https://submit.confbay.com/conf/ibmc2024

The International Islamic Business Management Conference (IBMC), organized by the Institute of Shariah Governance and Islamic Finance (ISGaIF), Islamic Business School (IBS), Universiti Utara Malaysia, has consistently provided a platform for scholars, researchers, and practitioners around the globe to engage in meaningful dialogue and exchange ideas on key issues within the field of Islamic business management. Building upon the success of previous iterations, including IBMC 2014, IBMC 2018, IBMC 2020, and IBMC 2022 each conference has contributed to the advancement of knowledge and practice in Islamic business management.

The upcoming IBMC 2024, scheduled to be held at the prestigious Bertam Resort in Penang, signifies the new chapter in this esteemed conference series. With a theme centered on "Empowering Halal Green Economy and Digitalization Towards Maqasid Shariah," IBMC2024 aims to delve into significant issues at the intersection of Islamic principles, environmental sustainability, and technological innovation.

The continuity of the IBMC series underscores its significance as a catalyst for academic collaboration and knowledge dissemination in the field of Islamic business management. As it continues to evolve, IBMC remains committed to promoting scholarly excellence, fostering international networks, and driving innovation in Islamic business research and practice.

Conference Fees

Presenter (Local and International)	MYR1,300
Presenter (Student)	MYR650
Poster presenter (Local and International)	MYR1,300
Poster presenter (Student)	MYR650
Participant (Local and International)	MYR650
Participant (Student)	MYR300

Sub-Theme / Call for Paper

The organising committee invites practitioners, professionals, academicians and postgraduate

students worldwide to submit **research papers** and **posters** (limited to 20 submission only) to IBMC 2024.

Areas of interest for submission include the following clusters, but are not limited to:

- A) Islamic Social Finance
 Takaful
 Zakat
 waqf
 Islamic social inclusion
 Other social finance instruments
 Islamic philanthropy
- B) DIGITALISATION Fintech Digital currency Islamic digital economy Digital finance
- C) HALAL ECONOMY Halal (Islamic finance) Halal pharmaceutical & cosmetics Halal Business Halal-Tourism Halal fashion Halal media and recreation
- D) GREEN ECONOMY Green waqaf Islamic green finance Green economy Green finance
- E) Other related topics Muamalat Islamic management Islamic Business Islamic ethics Other Islamic business topics

Registration and submission of the abstract can be made via online registration through this link: <u>https://submit.confbay.com/conf/ibmc2024</u>

Publication Opportunity

All accepted papers have the opportunity to be published as a **chapter in book** (subject to the authors consent).

In addition, selected papers will be published in the **Indexed journals** from UUM and other journals deemed suitable based on the research areas and pending reviewers comments, among others (subject to approval from the editors).

List of journals:

Journal of Islamic Accounting and Business Research (JIABR)	Scopus
Qudus International Journal of Islamic Studies (QIJIS)	Scopus
International Journal of Economics, Management and Accounting (IJEMA)	Web of Science (ESCI)
International Journal of Islamic Business (IJIB)	MyCite
Journal of Islamic Finance (JIF)	MyCite
Al Qasimia University Journal of Islamic Economics	Refereed

Please be informed that authors who choose to publish their article as a chapter in book and journal articles MUST ensure that the similarity is less than 30%.

Shall you have any enquiries; feel free to contact the organising committee at <u>ibmc@uum.edu.my</u>

With best regards, Secretariat, IBMC2024 Email: <u>ibmc@uum.edu.my</u> +604-9286651